Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Achieve Human Services,
Inc.

Adult Day Care Services,
Inc.

Adult Day Care Services,
Inc.

Adult Day Care Services,
Inc.

Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University

Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University

Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University

Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University
Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University
Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University

Assist to Independence

Assist to Independence

Fund Type

Capital

Capital

Capital

Operating

Operating

Operating

Operating

Operating

Operating

Operating

Capital
Operating

Project Title

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Preventative Maintenance
Year 1

Van Signage

Labor Costs for Staff
Training Year 1

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(BHCMPO - Year 1)

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(CYMPO - Year 1)

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(FMPO - Year 1)

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(LHMPO - Year 1)

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(WACOG - Year 1)

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(YMPO - Year 1)

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Operating Year 1

80%

80%

80%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

80%
50%

Local Match
S 10,625.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
S 12,420.00
S 33,124.00
S 11,884.00
S 13,503.00
S 19,076.00
S 22,983.00
S 3,750.00

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Agency

Total Award

$ 53,125.00

S -

S -

$ -

S 24,840.00

$ 66,248.00

$ 23,768.00

$ 27,006.00

$ 38,152.00

$ 45,966.00
18,750.00

$

Federal Award

42,500.00

12,420.00

33,124.00

11,884.00

13,503.00

19,076.00

22,983.00

15,000.00

COG/MPO
Region

YMPO

CYMPO

CYMPO

CYMPO

WACOG

CYMPO

FMPO

LHMPO

WACOG

YMPO

NACOG
NACOG

Service Area

Rural

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Rural

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Catholic Community
Services of Southern
Arizona, Inc.
Catholic Community
Services of Southern
Arizona, Inc.
Catholic Community
Services of Southern
Arizona, Inc.

Central Arizona
Governments

Central Yavapai
Metropolitan Planning
Organization

ChangePoint Integrated
Health

Chinle Valley School, Inc.

CHRISTIAN CARE
TUCSON, INC.

CHRISTIAN CARE
TUCSON, INC.

CHRISTIAN CARE
TUCSON, INC.

CHRISTIAN CARE
TUCSON, INC.

City of Tucson

Crossroads Mission, Inc.

Douglas ARC

Fund Type

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

COG/MPO Mobilit

COG/MPO Mobilit

Capital
Vehicle Capital

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Project Title

Minivan with Ramp-
Expansion of CLP
(Community Living
Program

Minivan with Ramp-
Expansion of Medical
Respite

Minivan with Ramp-

Expansion of Services to
Disabled Youth

CAG/SCMPO Regional
Mobility Management
Coordinator - YR 2

CYMPO Regional Mobility
Management Year 2

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Chrysler Voyage - Year 1
Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Resident Transportation -
Minivan With Ramp
Resident Transportation
Need 1 - Cutaway w/ Lift
Resident Transportation
Need 2 - Cutaway w/ Lift

Operating Funds for
Optional ADA Paratransit
Year One

Van with Passenger Lift to
Enhance Mobility

Douglas ARC Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Agency

Federal
Match
Ratio

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%
80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

Local Match

$ -

$ -

$ -

S 30,000.00

S 21,250.00
6,250.00

S 5,000.00

$ -

S 38,747.92

$ -

S 266,800.00

S 26,132.62

S 8,750.00

Total Award

$ -

$ -

$ -

S 150,000.00

S 106,250.00
31,250.00

S 25,000.00

$ -

S 176,126.92

$ -

S 533,600.00

S 118,784.62

S 43,750.00

COG/MPO

Federal Award Region
S - PAG
S - PAG
S - PAG
$120,000.00 CAG

S 85,000.00 CYMPO

25,000.00 NACOG

- NACOG
S 20,000.00 PAG
S - PAG
S 137,379.00 PAG
S - PAG
S 266,800.00 | PAG

S 92,652.00 YMPO
S 35,000.00 SEAGO

Service Area

Urban

Urban

Urban

Rural

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Small-Urban

Rural



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Douglas ARC

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Green Valley Assistance

Services Inc

Green Valley Assistance

Services Inc

Helping Ourselves

Pursue Enrichment

Incorporated

Fund Type

Operating

Capital

Capital

Operating

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Capital

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Agency

Federal
Match
Project Title Ratio

Douglas ARC Operating
Year 1

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1 PAG

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1 SEAGO

Graham County Operating
Year 1 SEAGO

Graham/Greenlee
Transportation SEAGO
Operating Year 1

Day Service and
Transportation SEAGO

Van with lift Year 1

Day Service Replacement
Minivan Year 1

Day Service SEAGO
Minivan Year 1

Group Home Replacement
Minivan year 2

Group Home Replacement
van Year 1 PAG

Supported Living minivan
Replacement Year 1
SEAGO - Transforming
Lives through Rural
Transportaion

PAG -Neighbors Helping
Neighbors Transportation

CAG Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

50%

80%

80%

50%

50%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

Local Match

17,500.00

10,000.00

7,500.00

10,000.00

60,000.00

26,132.62

25,465.56

25,465.56

25,000.00

25,465.56

375.00

Total Award

35,000.00

50,000.00

37,500.00

20,000.00

120,000.00

118,784.62

115,752.56

115,752.56

50,000.00

115,752.56

1,875.00

$

$

$

$

Federal Award

17,500.00

40,000.00

30,000.00

10,000.00

60,000.00

92,652.00

90,287.00

90,287.00

25,000.00

90,287.00

1,500.00

COG/MPO
Region

SEAGO

PAG

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

PAG

SEAGO

PAG

PAG

PAG

SEAGO

PAG

CAG

Service Area

Rural

Urban

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Urban

Rural

Urban

Urban

Urban

Rural

Small-Urban

Rural



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Hopi Tribe

Fund Type

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Operating

Operating

Operating

Operating

Operating

Capital

Project Title

CYMPO Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

NACOG Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

PAG Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

SEAGO/SVMPO Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

YMPO Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

CYMPO Operating Funds
Year 1

NACOG Operating Funds
Year 1

PAG Operating Funds Year
1

SEAGO/SVMPO Operating
Funds Year 1

YMPO Operating Funds
Year 1

YR 1 Preventative
Maintenance for Vehicle
Fleet

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Agency

Federal
Match
Ratio

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

80%

Local Match
S 750.00
S 750.00
S 3,750.00
S 3,750.00
S 1,500.00
S 19,000.00
S 20,000.00
S 85,000.00
S 60,000.00
S 60,000.00
S 9,000.00

Total Award
$ 3,750.00
$ 3,750.00
$ 18,750.00
$ 18,750.00
$ 7,500.00
$ 38,000.00
S 40,000.00
$ 170,000.00
$ 120,000.00
$ 120,000.00
S 45,000.00

Federal Award

S 3,000.00
S 3,000.00
S 15,000.00
S 15,000.00
S 6,000.00
S 19,000.00
S 20,000.00
S 85,000.00
S 60,000.00
S 60,000.00
S 36,000.00

COG/MPO
Region

CYMPO

NACOG

PAG

SEAGO

YMPO

CYMPO

NACOG

PAG

SEAGO

YMPO

NACOG

Service Area

Rural

Rural

Urban

Rural

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural

Urban

Rural

Small-Urban

Rural



Revised 6/18/25
5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Agency

Federal
Match COG/MPO
Subrecipient Fund Type Project Title Ratio Local Match Total Award Federal Award Region Service Area
YR 1 Replacement Vehicle
- VIN
Hopi Tribe Vehicle Capital 1FMJU1GT5MEA59337 80% S 25,465.56 S 115,752.56 S 90,287.00 NACOG Rural
YR 1 Replacement Vehicle
- VIN
Hopi Tribe Vehicle Capital IFMJU1GT6MEA02919 80% S - S - S - NACOG Rural
Replacement for
Hozhoni Foundation, Inc. Vehicle Capital VIN#1FTSS34LX4HB39486 80% S - S - S - FMPO Small-Urban
Preventive Maintenance-
Hualapai Indian Tribe Capital year 1 80% S 1,000.00 S 5,000.00 $ 4,000.00 WACOG Rural

Capital-Minivan with ramp
to replace Vin 800957
Hualapai Indian Tribe Vehicle Capital Year 1 80% S - S - S - WACOG Rural

Capital-Minivan with
ramp, to replace Vin

Hualapai Indian Tribe Vehicle Capital 231239 Year 1 80% S 25,465.56 S 115,752.56 S 90,287.00 WACOG Rural

Moenkopi Senior Center, Preventative Maintenance

Inc. Capital Year 1 80% S - S - S - NACOG Rural

Mohave County

Association For Retarded Preventative

Citizens Capital Maintenance (year 1) 80% S 1,125.00 S 5,625.00 $ 4,500.00 WACOG Rural

Navajoland Nursing Minivan to replace - VIN

Home, Inc. Vehicle Capital #5TDKZ3DC5LS043545 80% S - S - S - NACOG Rural
Minivan with ramp to

Navajoland Nursing replace - VIN

Home, Inc. Vehicle Capital #2C4RC1GG9GR105255 80% S - S - S - NACOG Rural

New Horizons Center

Inc. for People with CAPITAL PREVENTATIVE

Special Needs Capital MAINTENANCE YEAR 1 80% S 3,500.00 $ 17,500.00 $ 14,000.00 LHMPO Small-Urban

New Horizons Center CUTAWAY WITH LIFT (9

Inc. for People with PASSENGER) YEAR 1 to

Special Needs Vehicle Capital replace 68378 80% S - S - S - LHMPO Small-Urban



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

New Horizons Center
Inc. for People with
Special Needs

New Horizons Center
Inc. for People with
Special Needs

New Horizons Center
Inc. for People with
Special Needs

New Horizons Disability
Empowerment Center

New Horizons Disability
Empowerment Center

New Horizons Disability
Empowerment Center

New Horizons Disability
Empowerment Center

New Horizons Disability
Empowerment Center

Northern Arizona
Council of Governments

Northern Arizona
Intergovernmental
Public Transportation
Authority

Northern Arizona
Intergovernmental
Public Transportation
Authority

Northern Arizona
Intergovernmental
Public Transportation
Authority

Fund Type Project Title

MINIVAN WITH RAMP (7
PASSENGER) YEAR 1 to
replace 57986

MINIVAN WITH RAMP (7
PASSENGER) YEAR 1 to
replace 88564

MINIVAN WITH RAMP (7
PASSENGER) YEAR 1 to
replace 96583

CYMPO Preventive

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital Maintenance Year 1
WACOG Preventive
Capital Maintenance Year 1
CYMPO Operating
Operating Request Year 1
WACOG Operating Funds
Operating Year 1
WACOG Minivan With
Vehicle Capital Ramp Year 1

Year 2 Mobility
COG/MPO Mobilit Management

Operating ADA Plus — Year 1
Mountain Line Taxi
Operating Program —Year 1

Mobility Management -
COG/MPO Mobilit Year 2

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Agency

Federal
Match
Ratio

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

50%

50%

80%

80%

50%

50%

80%

Local Match

15,000.00

12,675.00

64,625.00

65,000.00

25,465.56

37,255.25

113,670.00

62,000.00

29,037.00

Total Award
$ -
$ -
$ -
S 75,000.00
S 63,375.00
S 129,250.00
S 130,000.00
S 115,752.56
S 186,276.25
S 227,340.00
S 124,000.00
S 145,185.00

Federal Award

S -

S -

S -

S 60,000.00

S 50,700.00

S 64,625.00

S 65,000.00

S 90,287.00
$149,021.00

S 113,670.00

S 62,000.00
$116,148.00

COG/MPO
Region

LHMPO

LHMPO

LHMPO

CYMPO

WACOG

CYMPO

WACOG

WACOG

NACOG

FMPO

FMPO

FMPO

Service Area

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Rural

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural

Rural

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Parker Community
Senior Center / Town of
Parker

Payson Senior Center,
Inc.

Payson Senior Center,
Inc.

Payson Senior Center,
Inc.

People Who Care

Pima Association of
Governments

Quality Connections Inc

Rainbow Acres

Rainbow Acres

Rise Services Inc

Rise Services Inc

Rise Services Inc

Fund Type

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Operating

COG/MPO Mobilit

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Project Title

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Replace Existing Vehicle
with ADA Friendly Vehicle
#1

Replace Existing Vehicle
with ADA Friendly Vehicle
#2

Replace Existing Vehicle
with ADA Friendly Vehicle
#3

Essential Transportation
Services Year 1

Mobility Manager Year 2

Replacement — Minivan to
replace VIN
2C4ARDGCG2FR722937

Preventive Maintenance -
Year 1

Minivan with Ramp to
replace VIN
1FBNE31L38DB36082

Capital preventative
Maintenance - WACOG
year 1

Capital preventative
Maintenance -LHMPO
year 1

Capital preventative
Maintenance Bullheac City
1 year

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Agency

Federal
Match
Ratio

50%

80%

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

Local Match

$ .

S -

$ 35,467.95
$ -

$ 160,096.00
$ 35,000.00
$ 25,465.56
$ 2,250.00
$ .

$ 2,800.00
$ 2,800.00
$ 2,800.00

Total Award
$ -
$ -
S 161,217.95
$ -
S 320,192.00
S 175,000.00
S 115,752.56
$ 11,250.00
$ -
S 14,000.00
S 14,000.00
S 14,000.00

Federal Award

S -
S -
$ 125,750.00
S -
$ 160,096.00
$ 140,000.00
$ 90,287.00
$ 9,000.00
S -
$ 11,200.00
$ 11,200.00
$ 11,200.00

COG/MPO
Region

WACOG

CAG

CAG

CAG

CYMPO

PAG

FMPO

NACOG

NACOG

WACOG

LHMPO

WACOG

Service Area

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Small-Urban

Urban

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural

Rural

Small-Urban

Small-Urban



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Rise Services Inc

Rise Services Inc
Rise Services Inc

Saguaro Foundation
Community Living
Programs

Saguaro Foundation
Community Living
Programs

Saguaro Foundation
Community Living
Programs

Saguaro Foundation
Community Living
Programs

Santa Cruz Training
Programs, Inc.

Santa Cruz Training
Programs, Inc.

Santa Cruz Training
Programs, Inc.

Senior Citizens of
Patagonia, Inc.

Senior Citizens of
Patagonia, Inc.

Sierra Vista Volunteer
Interfaith Caregiver
Program

Fund Type

Capital

Capital
Vehicle Capital

Capital

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Operating

Capital

Project Title

Capital preventative
Maintenance Chinle year
1

Capital preventative
Maintenance- YMPO year
1

Cutaway 14passenger

PREVENTATIVE
MAINTENANCE - 1st YEAR

BEYOND ADA
PARATRANSIT OPERATING
FUNDS - 1st YEAR

14 PASSANGER CUTAWAY
BUS 1st YEAR

Van With lift - 1st Year

Preventive Maintenance
2025

Operating Expenses 2025

Vehicle Request 2025

Sr. Citizens of Patagonia
Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Sr. Citizens of Patagonia
Operating Expenses Year 1

VICaP Preventative
Maintenance - Year 1

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Agency

Federal
Match
Ratio

80%

80%
80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

50%

80%

Local Match

S 3,500.00

3,500.00

$ 17,500.00

S 120,000.00

S 38,747.92

S 15,000.00

S 60,000.00

S 25,465.56

S 3,000.00

S 34,815.00

Total Award

S 17,500.00
S 17,500.00
S 87,500.00
S 240,000.00
S 176,126.92
$ -

S 75,000.00
S 120,000.00
S 115,752.56
S 15,000.00
S 69,630.00
S 3,750.00

Federal Award

S 14,000.00

14,000.00

S 70,000.00
S 120,000.00
S 137,379.00
$

$ 60,000.00
S 60,000.00
S 90,287.00
S 12,000.00
S 34,815.00
S 3,000.00

COG/MPO
Region

NACOG

YMPO
NACOG

YMPO

YMPO

YMPO

YMPO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SVMPO

Service Area

Rural

Small-Urban

Rural

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Sierra Vista Volunteer
Interfaith Caregiver
Program

Sierra Vista Volunteer
Interfaith Caregiver
Program

SouthEastern Arizona
Governments
Organization

SouthEastern Arizona
Governments
Organization

Town of Florence

Town of Florence

Town of Huachuca City

Town of Huachuca City

Town of Oro Valley

Town of Oro Valley

Town of Oro Valley

Town of Oro Valley

Town of Oro Valley

Town of Springerville

Fund Type

Operating

Operating

COG/MPO Mobilit

COG/MPO Mobilit

Capital
Operating

Capital

Operating

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Operating

Project Title

VICaP Rural Inter &
Intracity Transportation -
Year 1

VICaP Small Urban Inter &

Intracity Transportation -
Year 1

Regional Mobility
Management (Year 2)
SEAGO Coordinated
Mobility Training Program
(Year 2)

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Give A Lift Program Year 1
Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Operation Year 1

In Veh Cameras for Veh

awarded in 2025/26 YR1
grant

Vehicle Lift Preventative
Maintenance

Vehicle Preventative
Maintenance (PM's) for 30
Vehicle Fleet

Vehicle Safety
Preventative Maintenance

Cutaway w/ lift to replace
VIN C02371

Community Services &
Senior Center Transport
Assistance

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Agency

Federal
Match
Ratio

50%

50%

80%

80%

80%
50%

80%

50%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

50%

Local Match

$ 70,000.00
$ 60,000.00
$ 33,750.00
$ 22,500.00
$ 540.00
$ 15,000.00
$ 2,250.00
$ 10,000.00
$ 674.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 4,152.75
$ 4,860.00
$ 38,747.92
$ 18,750.00

Total Award
S 140,000.00
S 120,000.00
S 168,750.00
S 112,500.00
S 2,700.00
S 30,000.00
$ 11,250.00
S 20,000.00
S 3,370.00
S 5,000.00
$ 20,763.75
S 24,300.00
S 176,126.92
S 37,500.00

Federal Award

$

70,000.00

60,000.00

$135,000.00

$90,000.00

2,160.00
15,000.00

9,000.00

10,000.00

2,696.00

4,000.00

16,611.00

19,440.00

137,379.00

18,750.00

COG/MPO
Region

SVMPO

SVMPO

SEAGO

SEAGO

MAG
MAG

SEAGO

SEAGO

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

NACOG

Service Area

Rural

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Rural



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Town of Springerville

Tucson Jewish
Community Center

Tucson Jewish
Community Center

Verde Valley Caregivers
Coalition

Verde Valley Caregivers
Coalition

Verde Valley Caregivers
Coalition

Verde Valley Caregivers
Coalition

Western Arizona Council
of Governments
(WACOG)

Western Arizona Council
of Governments
(WACOG)

Winslow Indian Health
Care Center, Inc.

Winslow Indian Health
Care Center, Inc.

Winslow Indian Health
Care Center, Inc.

Winslow Indian Health
Care Center, Inc.

Yuma Metropolitan
Planning Organization

Fund Type

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Operating

Other Mobility Ma

Vehicle Capital

COG/MPO Mobilit

COG/MPO Mobilit

Capital

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

COG/MPO Mobilit

Project Title

Expansion Minivan with
Ramp

Preventative Maintenance
Year 1

Tucson JCC Vehicle
Request - Expansion

Capital Maintenance
Funds for Transportation
Year 1

5310 Operating Funds for
the Transportation
Program Year 1

VVCC Mobility
Management and Travel
Training Year 1

Cutaway with Lift 9
Passenger Bus

Regional Mobility
Management -
LHMPO/WACOG yr2
Regional Mobility
Management - WACOG
yr2

Preventative Maintenance
-Year1

Operating Expense - Fuel
Year 1

Fleet Vehicle Expansion

Fleet Vehicle Replacement
for 2019 Chevrolet
Equinox LGD72

YMPO Regional Mobility
Manager Year 2

80%

80%

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

80%

Local Match

25,465.56

3,750.00

38,747.92

40,000.00

5,000.00

35,467.95

14,350.00

13,150.00

2,000.00

8,000.00

25,465.56

25,000.00

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Agency

Total Award

115,752.56

18,750.00

176,126.92

80,000.00

25,000.00

161,217.95

71,750.00

65,750.00

10,000.00

16,000.00

115,752.56

125,000.00

$

$

Federal Award

90,287.00

15,000.00

137,379.00

40,000.00

20,000.00

125,750.00

$57,400.00

$52,600.00

8,000.00

8,000.00

90,287.00

$100,000.00

COG/MPO
Region

NACOG

PAG

PAG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

LHMPO

WACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

YMPO

Service Area

Rural

Urban

Urban

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Small-Urban



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Payson Senior Center,
Inc.

Payson Senior Center,
Inc.

Payson Senior Center,
Inc.

Central Arizona
Governments

Adult Day Care Services,
Inc.

Adult Day Care Services,
Inc.

Adult Day Care Services,
Inc.

Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

New Horizons Disability
Empowerment Center

Fund Type

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

COG/MPO Mobilit

Capital

Capital

Operating

Operating

Capital

Operating

Capital

Project Title

CAG Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

Replace Existing Vehicle
with ADA Friendly Vehicle
#1

Replace Existing Vehicle
with ADA Friendly Vehicle
#2

Replace Existing Vehicle
with ADA Friendly Vehicle
#3

CAG/SCMPO Regional
Mobility Management
Coordinator - YR 2

Preventative Maintenance
Year 1

Van Signage

Labor Costs for Staff
Training Year 1

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(CYMPO - Year 1)

CYMPO Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

CYMPO Operating Funds
Year 1

CYMPO Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Region

Federal
Match
Ratio

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

50%

50%

80%

50%

80%

Local Match

Total Award

375.00 S 1,875.00
35,467.95 S 161,217.95

- $ -
30,000.00 S 150,000.00

- $ -

- $ -

- $ -
33,124.00 S 66,248.00
750.00 S 3,750.00
19,000.00 S 38,000.00
15,000.00 S 75,000.00

Federal Award

S

1,500.00

125,750.00

$120,000.00

33,124.00

3,000.00

19,000.00

60,000.00

COG/MPO
Region

CAG

CAG

CAG

CAG

CAG

CYMPO

CYMPO

CYMPO

CYMPO

CYMPO

CYMPO

CYMPO

Service Area

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural

Small-Urban



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

New Horizons Disability
Empowerment Center

People Who Care

Central Yavapai
Metropolitan Planning
Organization

Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University

Hozhoni Foundation, Inc.

Northern Arizona
Intergovernmental
Public Transportation
Authority

Northern Arizona
Intergovernmental
Public Transportation
Authority

Quality Connections Inc

Northern Arizona
Intergovernmental
Public Transportation
Authority

Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University

New Horizons Center
Inc. for People with
Special Needs

Fund Type

Operating

Operating

COG/MPO Mobilit

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Operating

Operating

Vehicle Capital

COG/MPO Mobilit

Operating

Capital

Project Title

CYMPO Operating
Request Year 1

Essential Transportation
Services Year 1

CYMPO Regional Mobility
Management Year 2

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(FMPO - Year 1)

Replacement for
VIN#1FTSS34LX4HB39486

ADA Plus — Year 1

Mountain Line Taxi
Program —Year 1

Replacement — Minivan to
replace VIN
2C4RDGCG2FR722937

Mobility Management -
Year 2

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(LHMPO - Year 1)

CAPITAL PREVENTATIVE
MAINTENANCE YEAR 1

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Region

Federal
Match
Ratio

50%

50%

80%

50%

80%

50%

50%

80%

80%

50%

80%

Local Match

64,625.00

160,096.00

21,250.00

11,884.00

113,670.00

62,000.00

25,465.56

29,037.00

13,503.00

3,500.00

Total Award

129,250.00

320,192.00

106,250.00

23,768.00

227,340.00

124,000.00

115,752.56

145,185.00

27,006.00

17,500.00

Federal Award

$

64,625.00

160,096.00

85,000.00

11,884.00

113,670.00

62,000.00

90,287.00

$116,148.00

13,503.00

14,000.00

COG/MPO
Region

CYMPO

CYMPO

CYMPO

FMPO

FMPO

FMPO

FMPO

FMPO

FMPO

LHMPO

LHMPO

Service Area

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

New Horizons Center
Inc. for People with
Special Needs

New Horizons Center
Inc. for People with
Special Needs

New Horizons Center
Inc. for People with
Special Needs

New Horizons Center
Inc. for People with
Special Needs

Rise Services Inc

Western Arizona Council
of Governments
(WACOG)

Town of Florence

Town of Florence

Assist to Independence
Assist to Independence

ChangePoint Integrated
Health

Chinle Valley School, Inc.

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Fund Type

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital

COG/MPO Mobilit

Capital
Operating

Capital
Operating

Capital
Vehicle Capital

Capital

Operating

Project Title

CUTAWAY WITH LIFT (9
PASSENGER) YEAR 1 to
replace 68378

MINIVAN WITH RAMP (7
PASSENGER) YEAR 1 to
replace 57986

MINIVAN WITH RAMP (7
PASSENGER) YEAR 1 to
replace 88564

MINIVAN WITH RAMP (7
PASSENGER) YEAR 1 to
replace 96583

Capital preventative
Maintenance -LHMPO
year 1

Regional Mobility
Management -
LHMPO/WACOG yr2

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Give A Lift Program Year 1

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Operating Year 1

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Chrysler Voyage - Year 1

NACOG Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

NACOG Operating Funds
Year 1

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%
50%

80%
50%

80%
80%

80%

50%

Local Match

2,800.00

14,350.00

540.00
15,000.00

3,750.00

6,250.00

750.00

20,000.00

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Region

Total Award

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

S 14,000.00

S 71,750.00

S 2,700.00

S 30,000.00
18,750.00
31,250.00

S 3,750.00

S 40,000.00

Federal Award

$ 11,200.00

$57,400.00
$ 2,160.00
$ 15,000.00
$ 15,000.00
$ 25,000.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 20,000.00

COG/MPO
Region

LHMPO

LHMPO

LHMPO

LHMPO

LHMPO

LHMPO

MAG
MAG

NACOG
NACOG

NACOG
NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

Service Area

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Hopi Tribe

Hopi Tribe

Hopi Tribe

Moenkopi Senior Center,
Inc.

Navajoland Nursing
Home, Inc.

Navajoland Nursing
Home, Inc.

Rainbow Acres

Rainbow Acres

Rise Services Inc

Rise Services Inc

Town of Springerville

Town of Springerville

Verde Valley Caregivers
Coalition

Fund Type

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital
Vehicle Capital

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Project Title

YR 1 Preventative
Maintenance for Vehicle
Fleet

YR 1 Replacement Vehicle
- VIN
1FMJU1GT5MEA59337

YR 1 Replacement Vehicle
-VIN
IFMJU1GT6MEA02919

Preventative Maintenance
Year 1

Minivan to replace - VIN
#5TDKZ3DC5LS043545

Minivan with ramp to
replace - VIN
#2C4RC1GGIGR105255

Preventive Maintenance -
Year 1

Minivan with Ramp to
replace VIN
1FBNE31L38DB36082

Capital preventative
Maintenance Chinle year
1

Cutaway l4passenger

Community Services &
Senior Center Transport
Assistance

Expansion Minivan with
Ramp

Capital Maintenance
Funds for Transportation
Year 1

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Region

Federal
Match
Ratio

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%
80%

50%

80%

80%

Local Match

S 9,000.00

S 25,465.56

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

S 2,250.00

$ -
3,500.00

S 18,750.00

S 25,465.56

$ -

Total Award
S 45,000.00
S 115,752.56
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
S 11,250.00
$ -
S 17,500.00
S 37,500.00
S 115,752.56
$ -

Federal Award

S

$

$

$

36,000.00

90,287.00

9,000.00

14,000.00

18,750.00

90,287.00

COG/MPO
Region

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG
NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

Service Area

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Verde Valley Caregivers
Coalition

Verde Valley Caregivers
Coalition

Verde Valley Caregivers
Coalition

Winslow Indian Health
Care Center, Inc.

Winslow Indian Health
Care Center, Inc.

Winslow Indian Health
Care Center, Inc.

Winslow Indian Health
Care Center, Inc.

Northern Arizona
Council of Governments

Catholic Community
Services of Southern
Arizona, Inc.

Catholic Community
Services of Southern
Arizona, Inc.

Catholic Community
Services of Southern
Arizona, Inc.
CHRISTIAN CARE
TUCSON, INC.

CHRISTIAN CARE
TUCSON, INC.

Fund Type

Operating

Other Mobility Ma

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

COG/MPO Mobilit

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Project Title

5310 Operating Funds for

the Transportation
Program Year 1

VVCC Mobility
Management and Travel
Training Year 1

Cutaway with Lift 9
Passenger Bus

Preventative Maintenance

-Year 1

Operating Expense - Fuel
Year 1

Fleet Vehicle Expansion

Fleet Vehicle Replacement

for 2019 Chevrolet
Equinox LGD72

Year 2 Mobility
Management

Minivan with Ramp-
Expansion of CLP
(Community Living
Program

Minivan with Ramp-
Expansion of Medical
Respite

Minivan with Ramp-
Expansion of Services to
Disabled Youth

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Resident Transportation -

Minivan With Ramp

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Region

Federal
Match
Ratio

50%

80%

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

Local Match Total Award

S 40,000.00 S 80,000.00
S 5,000.00 S 25,000.00
S 35,467.95 S 161,217.95
S 2,000.00 S 10,000.00
S 8,000.00 S 16,000.00
$ - S -

S 25,465.56 S 115,752.56
S 37,255.25 S 186,276.25
S - S -

S - S -

S - S -

S 5,000.00 S 25,000.00
$ - S -

Federal Award

S

$

40,000.00

20,000.00

125,750.00

8,000.00

8,000.00

90,287.00

$149,021.00

20,000.00

COG/MPO
Region

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

NACOG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

Service Area

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

CHRISTIAN CARE
TUCSON, INC.

CHRISTIAN CARE
TUCSON, INC.

City of Tucson

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Green Valley Assistance
Services Inc

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Town of Oro Valley

Town of Oro Valley

Town of Oro Valley

Fund Type

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Operating

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Operating

Capital

Capital

Capital

Project Title

Resident Transportation
Need 1 - Cutaway w/ Lift

Resident Transportation
Need 2 - Cutaway w/ Lift
Operating Funds for
Optional ADA Paratransit
Year One

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1 PAG

Day Service Replacement
Minivan Year 1

Group Home Replacement
Minivan year 2

Group Home Replacement
van Year 1 PAG

Supported Living minivan
Replacement Year 1

PAG -Neighbors Helping
Neighbors Transportation

PAG Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

PAG Operating Funds Year
1

In Veh Cameras for Veh
awarded in 2025/26 YR1
grant

Vehicle Lift Preventative
Maintenance

Vehicle Preventative
Maintenance (PM's) for 30
Vehicle Fleet

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Region

Federal
Match
Ratio

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

80%

Local Match
S 38,747.92
$ -

S 266,800.00

$ 10,000.00
$ 25,465.56
$ -

s -

s -

$ 25,465.56
$ 3,750.00
$ 85,000.00
$ 674.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 4,152.75

Total Award
S 176,126.92
$ -

S 533,600.00

S 50,000.00
S 115,752.56
S -

S -

S -

S 115,752.56
S 18,750.00
S 170,000.00
S 3,370.00
S 5,000.00
S 20,763.75

Federal Award

$

$

137,379.00

266,800.00

40,000.00

90,287.00

90,287.00

15,000.00

85,000.00

2,696.00

4,000.00

16,611.00

COG/MPO
Region

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

Service Area

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Small-Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Town of Oro Valley

Town of Oro Valley

Tucson Jewish
Community Center

Tucson Jewish
Community Center

Pima Association of
Governments

Douglas ARC

Douglas ARC

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Easterseals Blake
Foundation

Green Valley Assistance
Services Inc

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Fund Type

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Vehicle Capital

COG/MPO Mobilit

Capital

Operating

Capital

Operating

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Operating

Capital

Project Title

Vehicle Safety
Preventative Maintenance

Cutaway w/ lift to replace
VIN C02371

Preventative Maintenance
Year 1

Tucson JCC Vehicle
Request - Expansion

Mobility Manager Year 2

Douglas ARC Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

Douglas ARC Operating
Year 1

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1 SEAGO

Graham County Operating
Year 1 SEAGO

Graham/Greenlee
Transportation SEAGO
Operating Year 1

Day Service and
Transportation SEAGO
Van with lift Year 1

Day Service SEAGO
Minivan Year 1
SEAGO - Transforming
Lives through Rural
Transportaion

SEAGO/SVMPO Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Region

Federal
Match
Ratio

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

50%

80%

50%

50%

80%

80%

50%

80%

Local Match

4,860.00

38,747.92

3,750.00

38,747.92

35,000.00

8,750.00

17,500.00

7,500.00

10,000.00

60,000.00

26,132.62

25,465.56

25,000.00

3,750.00

Total Award

24,300.00

176,126.92

18,750.00

176,126.92

175,000.00

43,750.00

35,000.00

37,500.00

20,000.00

120,000.00

118,784.62

115,752.56

50,000.00

18,750.00

Federal Award

$

$

19,440.00

137,379.00

15,000.00

137,379.00

140,000.00

35,000.00

17,500.00

30,000.00

10,000.00

60,000.00

92,652.00

90,287.00

25,000.00

15,000.00

COG/MPO
Region

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

PAG

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

Service Area

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Urban

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Santa Cruz Training
Programs, Inc.

Santa Cruz Training
Programs, Inc.

Santa Cruz Training
Programs, Inc.

Senior Citizens of
Patagonia, Inc.

Senior Citizens of
Patagonia, Inc.

Town of Huachuca City
Town of Huachuca City

SouthEastern Arizona
Governments
Organization

SouthEastern Arizona
Governments
Organization

Sierra Vista Volunteer
Interfaith Caregiver
Program

Sierra Vista Volunteer
Interfaith Caregiver
Program

Sierra Vista Volunteer
Interfaith Caregiver
Program

Fund Type Project Title
SEAGO/SVMPO Operating
Operating Funds Year 1
Preventive Maintenance
Capital 2025
Operating Operating Expenses 2025

Vehicle Capital Vehicle Request 2025

Sr. Citizens of Patagonia
Preventive Maintenance

Capital Year 1
Sr. Citizens of Patagonia
Operating Operating Expenses Year 1
Preventive Maintenance
Capital Year 1
Operating Operation Year 1

Regional Mobility
COG/MPO Mobilit Management (Year 2)

SEAGO Coordinated
Mobility Training Program
COG/MPO Mobilit (Year 2)

VICaP Preventative
Capital Maintenance - Year 1

VICaP Rural Inter &

Intracity Transportation -
Operating Year 1

VICaP Small Urban Inter &

Intracity Transportation -
Operating Year 1

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Region

Federal
Match
Ratio

50%

80%

50%

80%

80%

50%

80%
50%

80%

80%

80%

50%

50%

Local Match

60,000.00

15,000.00

60,000.00

25,465.56

3,000.00

34,815.00

2,250.00
10,000.00

33,750.00

22,500.00

750.00

70,000.00

60,000.00

Total Award

120,000.00

75,000.00

120,000.00

115,752.56

15,000.00

69,630.00

11,250.00
20,000.00

168,750.00

112,500.00

3,750.00

140,000.00

120,000.00

Federal Award

$

$

$

60,000.00

60,000.00

60,000.00

90,287.00

12,000.00

34,815.00

9,000.00
10,000.00

$135,000.00

$90,000.00

3,000.00

70,000.00

60,000.00

COG/MPO
Region

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO
SEAGO

SEAGO

SEAGO

SVMPO

SVMPO

SVMPO

Service Area

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural

Rural

Small-Urban



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University
Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University

Hualapai Indian Tribe

Hualapai Indian Tribe

Hualapai Indian Tribe

Mohave County
Association For Retarded
Citizens

New Horizons Disability
Empowerment Center

New Horizons Disability
Empowerment Center

New Horizons Disability
Empowerment Center

Parker Community
Senior Center / Town of
Parker

Rise Services Inc

Rise Services Inc

Fund Type

Operating

Operating

Capital

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Capital

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Operating

Capital

Capital

Project Title

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(BHCMPO - Year 1)

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(WACOG - Year 1)

Preventive Maintenance-
year 1

Capital-Minivan with ramp
to replace Vin 800957
Year 1

Capital-Minivan with
ramp, to replace Vin
231239 Year 1

Preventative
Maintenance (year 1)
WACOG Preventive
Maintenance Year 1
WACOG Operating Funds
Year 1

WACOG Minivan With
Ramp Year 1

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Capital preventative
Maintenance - WACOG
year 1

Capital preventative
Maintenance Bullheac City
1 year

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Region

Federal
Match
Ratio

50%

50%

80%

80%

80%

80%

80%

50%

80%

50%

80%

80%

Local Match

$ 12,420.00
S 19,076.00
S 1,000.00
$ -

S 25,465.56
S 1,125.00
$ 12,675.00
S 65,000.00
S 25,465.56
$ -

S 2,800.00
S 2,800.00

Total Award

S 24,840.00
$ 38,152.00
$ 5,000.00
s -

$ 115,752.56
$ 5,625.00
$ 63,375.00
$ 130,000.00
$ 115,752.56
5 -

$ 14,000.00
$ 14,000.00

Federal Award

$

12,420.00

19,076.00

4,000.00

90,287.00

4,500.00

50,700.00

65,000.00

90,287.00

11,200.00

11,200.00

COG/MPO
Region

WACOG

WACOG

WACOG

WACOG

WACOG

WACOG

WACOG

WACOG

WACOG

WACOG

WACOG

WACOG

Service Area

Small-Urban

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Small-Urban



Revised 6/18/25

Subrecipient

Western Arizona Council
of Governments
(WACOG)

Achieve Human Services,
Inc.

Arizona Board of

Regents for and on
behalf of Northern
Arizona University

Crossroads Mission, Inc.

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Helping Ourselves
Pursue Enrichment
Incorporated

Rise Services Inc

Saguaro Foundation
Community Living
Programs

Saguaro Foundation
Community Living
Programs

Saguaro Foundation
Community Living
Programs

Saguaro Foundation
Community Living
Programs

Yuma Metropolitan
Planning Organization

Fund Type

COG/MPO Mobilit

Capital

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Capital

Operating

Capital

Capital

Operating

Vehicle Capital

Vehicle Capital

COG/MPO Mobilit

Project Title

Regional Mobility
Management - WACOG
yr2

Preventive Maintenance
Year 1

Senior Companion Door
Through Door & More
(YMPO - Year 1)

Van with Passenger Lift to
Enhance Mobility

YMPO Preventive
Maintenance Year 1

YMPO Operating Funds
Year 1

Capital preventative
Maintenance- YMPO year
1

PREVENTATIVE
MAINTENANCE - 1st YEAR

BEYOND ADA
PARATRANSIT OPERATING
FUNDS - 1st YEAR

14 PASSANGER CUTAWAY
BUS 1st YEAR

Van With lift - 1st Year

YMPO Regional Mobility
Manager Year 2

5310 Preliminary Award List 2025 by Region

Federal
Match
Ratio

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

50%

80%

80%

80%

Local Match

13,150.00

10,625.00

22,983.00

26,132.62

1,500.00

60,000.00

3,500.00

17,500.00

120,000.00

38,747.92

25,000.00

Total Award

65,750.00

53,125.00

45,966.00

118,784.62

7,500.00

120,000.00

17,500.00

87,500.00

240,000.00

176,126.92

125,000.00

Federal Award

$52,600.00
$ 42,500.00
$ 22,983.00
$ 92,652.00
$ 6,000.00
$ 60,000.00
$ 14,000.00
$ 70,000.00
$ 120,000.00
$ 137,379.00
$100,000.00

COG/MPO
Region

WACOG

YMPO

YMPO

YMPO

YMPO

YMPO

YMPO

YMPO

YMPO

YMPO

YMPO

YMPO

Service Area

Rural

Rural

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban

Small-Urban



